Date and Time:
Theme:
Organiser:
Eligibility:
Language:
Platform:Zoom
Registration:
MC:

10.00-10.10
(107)

10.10-10.15
(5

10.15-10.20
()

10.20-10.30
(107)

10.30-10.40
(107)

10.40-11.00
(207)

11.00-11.20
(20)

11.20-11.30
(107)

11.30-11.35
()

11.35-11.40
()

11.40-ish

As of 1/11/2021

The 24™ HU-SNU Joint Symposium
DAY 1

PLENARY SESSION

Thursday 4 November 2021, 10.00-11.40

Enhancement of Universities’ Capacity through Industry-academia Collaboration
Hokkaido University

Hokkaido University and Seoul National University members

English

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/ WN_wj-yhIDEQ7KS5c1rl0YVR6A
Deputy Executive Dir. Hiroaki MOTOMURA of Institute for International
Collaboration, Director of the International Affairs Dept., HU

Opening and Brief Introduction of HU-SNU Collaboration
Prof Atsushi YOKOTA, Executive Vice President (International Affairs), HU

Opening Remarks
President Kiyohiro HOUKIN, HU

Congratulatory Remarks
President Se-Jung OH, SNU

Introduction of SNU Industry-Academia Collaboration
Specially-appointed Prof Yongtack HONG, SNU R&DB Foundation

Introduction of HU Industry-Academia Collaboration
Prof Ikuo TERAUCHI, Deputy Director
Institute for the Promotion of Business-Regional Collaboration, HU

Keynote Speech — HU
Specially-appointed Prof Tsuyoshi YAMAMOTO
Institute for the Promotion of Business-Regional Collaboration, HU

Keynote Speech — SNU
Prof Junho CHUNG, College of Medicine, SNU

Q&A and Wrap-up of Keynotes
Prof Dunkgeun AHN, Dean of International Affairs, SNU

Closing Remarks
Prof Atsushi YOKOTA, Executive Vice President (International Affairs), HU

Closing Remarks
Prof Jungsung YEO, Vice President for Academic Affairs, SNU

Closing Announcement


https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_wj-yhJDEQ7K5c1rl0YvR6A

