The 24th HU-SNU Joint Symposium DAY 1 **PLENARY SESSION**

Date and Time:	Thursday 4 November 2021, 10.00-11.40
Theme:	Enhancement of Universities' Capacity through Industry-academia Collaboration
Organiser:	Hokkaido University
Eligibility:	Hokkaido University and Seoul National University members
Language:	English
Platform:Zoom	<u>https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_wj-yhJDEQ7K5c1rl0YvR6A</u>
Registration:	Deputy Executive Dir. Hiroaki MOTOMURA of Institute for International
MC:	Collaboration, Director of the International Affairs Dept., HU
10.00-10.10	Opening and Brief Introduction of HU-SNU Collaboration
(10')	Prof Atsushi YOKOTA, Executive Vice President (International Affairs), HU
10.10-10.15	Opening Remarks
(5')	President Kiyohiro HOUKIN, HU
10.15-10.20	Congratulatory Remarks
(5')	President Se-Jung OH, SNU
10.20-10.30	Introduction of SNU Industry-Academia Collaboration
(10')	Specially-appointed Prof Yongtaek HONG, SNU R&DB Foundation
10.30-10.40 (10')	Introduction of HU Industry-Academia Collaboration Prof Ikuo TERAUCHI, Deputy Director Institute for the Promotion of Business-Regional Collaboration, HU
10.40-11.00 (20')	Keynote Speech – HU Specially-appointed Prof Tsuyoshi YAMAMOTO Institute for the Promotion of Business-Regional Collaboration, HU
11.00-11.20	Keynote Speech – SNU
(20')	Prof Junho CHUNG, College of Medicine, SNU
11.20-11.30	Q&A and Wrap-up of Keynotes
(10')	Prof Dunkgeun AHN, Dean of International Affairs, SNU
11.30-11.35	Closing Remarks
(5')	Prof Atsushi YOKOTA, Executive Vice President (International Affairs), HU
11.35-11.40	Closing Remarks
(5')	Prof Jungsung YEO, Vice President for Academic Affairs, SNU
11.40-ish	Closing Announcement